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CDFI Fund - US Department of the Treasury

Native Initiatives

2004 Award Recipients

Native American CDFI Assistance (NACA)

Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians Revolving Loan Fund
Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement

First Nations Oweesta Corporation

Fort Berthold Healthy People In Healthy Communities

Four Bands Community Fund, Inc.

Four Directions Development Corporation

Hoopa Development Fund

Hopi Credit Association

Katikitegon Community Development Corporation-
Revolving Loan Fund

Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe

Minnesota Chippewa Tribal Housing Corporation
Minnesota Indian Economic Development Fund
Navajo Partnership for Housing, Inc.

Oti Kaga, Inc.

White Earth Investment Initiative
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Edmonds, WA
Honolulu, HI
Kyle, SD
Garrison, ND
Eagle Butte, SD
Orono, ME
Hoopa, CA

Keams Canyon, AZ

Watersmest, M|
Cass Lake, MN
Cass Lake, MN
St. Paul, MN

St Michaels, AZ
Eagle Butte, SD

Ogema, MN

$855,000
$130,000
$865,000
$131,700
$440,000
$855,000
$144,000

$440,000

$115,000
$150,000

$961,783

$1,130,000

$240,000
$100,000

$156,500
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Native American CDFI Development (NACD)*

Akwesasne Housing Authority

Colville Tribal Enterprise Corporation (CTEC)
Housing Authority of the Choctaw Nation
Intertribal Economic Alliance

Navajo Nation Division of Economic Development
Northern Circle Indian Housing Authority
Northwoods NiiJii Enterprise Community, Inc.

Salt River Pima Maricopa Indian Community

Tanana Chiefs Conference

Hogansburg, NY
Coulee Dam, WA
Hugo, OK
Boulder, CO

Saint Michagls, AZ
Ukiah, CA
Crandon, WI
Scottsdale, AZ

Fairbanks, AK

Native American Technical Assistance (NATA)*

Adair County Indian Credit Association
Bank of Cherokee County
Omaha Nations Fund, LLC

Wind River Development Fund

Stilwell, OK
Tahlequah, OK

Walthill, NE

$64,500
$71,000
$50,000
$50,000
$81,000
$67,340
$88,530
$70,500

$51,000

$25,000
$75,000

$89,000

Fort WashakieWY  $113,100

* Note: The Fund accepted NACD and NATA applications on arolling basisthroughout FY 2004. Therefore, some
NACD and NATA awardees previously announced are not included on this list.
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