Native Initiatives: Organizations Selected for Funding

Native American CDFI Assistance (NACA) Program

Native American CDFI Development (NACD) Program

Native American Technical Assistance (NATA) Program

> 2004 Round Awardees September 30, 2004





Native Initiatives 2004 Award Recipients

Native American CDFI Assistance (NACA)

Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians Revolving Loan Fund	Edmonds,WA	\$855,000
Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement	Honolulu, HI	\$130,000
First Nations Oweesta Corporation	Kyle, SD	\$865,000
Fort Berthold Healthy People In Healthy Communities	Garrison, ND	\$131,700
Four Bands Community Fund, Inc.	Eagle Butte, SD	\$440,000
Four Directions Development Corporation	Orono, ME	\$855,000
Hoopa Development Fund	Hoopa, CA	\$144,000
Hopi Credit Association	Keams Canyon, AZ	\$440,000
Katikitegon Community Development Corporation- Revolving Loan Fund	Watersmeet, MI	\$115,000
Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe	Cass Lake,MN	\$150,000
Minnesota Chippewa Tribal Housing Corporation	Cass Lake, MN	\$961,783
Minnesota Indian Economic Development Fund	St. Paul, MN	\$1,130,000
Navajo Partnership for Housing, Inc.	St. Michaels, AZ	\$240,000
Oti Kaga, Inc.	Eagle Butte, SD	\$100,000
White Earth Investment Initiative	Ogema, MN	\$156,500

fund

Native American CDFI Development (NACD)*

Akwesasne Housing Authority	Hogansburg, NY	\$64,500
Colville Tribal Enterprise Corporation (CTEC)	Coulee Dam, WA	\$71,000
Housing Authority of the Choctaw Nation	Hugo, OK	\$50,000
Intertribal Economic Alliance	Boulder, CO	\$50,000
Navajo Nation Division of Economic Development	Saint Michaels, AZ	\$81,000
Northern Circle Indian Housing Authority	Ukiah, CA	\$67,340
Northwoods NiiJii Enterprise Community, Inc.	Crandon, WI	\$88,530
Salt River Pima Maricopa Indian Community	Scottsdale, AZ	\$70,500
Tanana Chiefs Conference	Fairbanks, AK	\$51,000

Native American Technical Assistance (NATA)*

Adair County Indian Credit Association	Stilwell, OK	\$25,000
Bank of Cherokee County	Tahlequah, OK	\$75,000
Omaha Nations Fund, LLC	Walthill, NE	\$89,000
Wind River Development Fund	Fort Washakie,WY	\$113,100

*Note: The Fund accepted NACD and NATA applications on a rolling basis throughout FY2004. Therefore, some NACD and NATA awardees previously announced are not included on this list.